PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter CAMILLERI	12/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PULMOSONIX PTY LTD
Street Address:	SUITE 2, 1233 HIGH STREET
City:	ARMADALE VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11107999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127081800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP
Address Line 1: 26 West 61 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 015734-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond A. DiPerna

Total Attachments: 6

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03032010-144619#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03032010-144619#page2.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03032010-144619#page3.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03032010-144619#page4.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03032010-144619#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0392 .H \$40.00 1110/993

501108103

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-03032010-144619#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0393 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

☐ deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: March 3, 2010

FACSIMILE

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office to (571) 273-8300

EFS-WEB transmitted electronically

Raymond A. DiPerna

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0394

Attorney	Docket	<u>U 0157.</u>	34-4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached document copy (with signed English translation if needed).				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):			
 Peter CAMILLERI 2. 	Name: PULMOSONIX PTY LTD			
3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Address: SUITE 2, 1233 HIGH STREET, ARMADALE VICTORIA 3143, AUSTRALIA			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement □ Change of Address * Government Interest Assignment (old address above) Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License * may be by attorney Other Execution Date(s): 1. December 21, 2005 2. 3.	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
\Box Being filed together with a new	application.			
☑ Patent Application No.(s): 11/107,999	☐ Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond A. DiPerna	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ \$40.00 each ☐ Check Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:			
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425			
9. Signature: Raymond A. DiPerna Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	March 3, 2010 Date			

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 015734-4</u>			PATENI
	For: [7 For: [For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign [] U.S. Application or] U.S. Provisional Appli] U.S. Patent] PCT Application [] Interpretation of the control	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MI	ULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	NEE to ASSI d for other go	GNOR of the sum of One ood and valuable consider	Dollar (\$1.00), the ration,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Malcolm Howard WILKINSON	72 Rale	igh Street, Forest Hill, Vi	ctoria, 3131,
(type or print name of inventors)	Austra	lia	
	Address		Australian
			Nationality
Clive Andrew RAMSDEN	19 Cra	wford Street, Cheltenham	, Victoria, 3192,
	Austra	lia	Australian
	Address		
			Nationality
Philip John BERGER	Apartm	ent 708/668 Swanston St	eet, Carlton,
	Victor	a, 3058, Australia	
	Address		Australian
			Nationality
Peter CAMILLERI	60 St Ja	mes Avenue, Springvale	3171,
	Melbou	rne, Australia	
	Address		Australian
			Nationality
Jacqueline Anne WILSON	5/29 Ed	ina Road, Ferntree Gully	3156,
	Melbou	rne, Australia	
	Address		Australian
			Nationality

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

1

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Frank SAMUHEL	16 Cutts Avenue, Droi	16 Cutts Avenue, Dromana, Victoria 3936,		
(type or print name of inventors)	Australia	Australia		
	Address	Australian		
		Nationality		
	Address			
	Address	Nationality		
	Address			
		Nationality		
	Address	Nationality		
	Address	Nationality		
	Address	Nationalit		
		Nationality		
	Address	Nationalit		
	Address			
	Audress	Nationality		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-Added Page) 16-3.2a

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0397 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded	on	ReelFrame
hereby sells, a ASSIGNEE	assigns and transfers to	
PULMIOSON	IX PTY LTD	Suite 2, 1233 High Street, Armadale,
(type or print nar	me of ASSIGNEE)	Address
Australlian		Victoria, 3143, Australia
Nationality		
and the suc	ccessors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete	e one of the following)
[x] [] for the United	the entire right, title and intere an undivided	percent (%) right, title and interest
	(check the following box, if	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[x]	improvements which are discle	cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all osed in the invention entitled:
METHOD AN	ND APPARATUS FOR DETER	MINING CONDITIONS OF BIOLOGICAL TISSUES
Name of inv	ventor(s) Malcolm Howard	WILKINSON; Clive Andrew RAMSDEN;
		Jacqueline Anne WILSON and Frank SAMUHEL
	(check and complet	e (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is f (a) (b) (c)	[] Not yet filed U.S. pate [] Not yet filed U.S. pro- the above-entitled inve [] To comply wi ASSIGNOR s attorney to ins they become I	th 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an signing below, hereby authorize and request my sert below the filing date and application number when known.
(d) (e) (f)	[x] U.S. patent application filed on April 15, 200. [] International application U.S. patent no. [] A change of a	n no. <u>11/107,999</u>

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to [] (g) claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Malcolm Howard WILKINSON	(x)	this (x)
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Clive Andrew RAMSDEN (type name of Assignor)	(x) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) date of signing
Philip John BERGER (type name of Assignor)	(x) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) date of signing
Peter CAMILLERI (type name of Assignor)	(x) / Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 21 12 05 date of signing
Jacqueline Anne WILSON (type name of Assignor)	(x) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) date of signing
Frank SAMUHEL (type name of Assignor)	(x) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) date of signing
•••	ty, complete the following information (type or print the name of authorized to sign on beh	the above person
	Title	uy 6) 71501511016
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legaliz	ation is necessary. If the assignment	is notarized or legalized then

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 03/03/2010